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AFRICAN CENTER OFEXCELLENCE IN DATA SCIENCE

Statement of source and uses of funds
For the semi-annual period ended 30th June 2022

EASTERN AND SOUTHERN AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTER OF EXCELLENCE PROJECT(P151847)

Sources of fund Semi-annual Period ended | Semi-annual Period eaded June Cumulative for Financial
December 2021 2022 Year Ending
30th June 2022

Amount in USD Amount in USD Amount in USD
Opening Cash Balance -
Govement Funds - - -
‘World Bank IDA Funds 1,159,044.67 1,573,344.26 1,159,044.67
Student Fees 106,565.38 256,977.39 106,565.38
Other 9.920.61 9,920.61
Receiverable | =
Total 1.275,530.66 1,830.321.65 1,275,530.66
Add Receipts
Govement Funds E -
‘World Bank IDA Funds 915.799.06 - 915,799.06
Student Fees 150,412.01 14,617.27 165,029.28
Other

Total Financing 1,066,211.07

14,617.27

Less: ACE Expenditure as per project Implementation Plan

1,080,828.34

Component 1: Leamning excellence ensured 123,744.02 132,492 256,235.88
Component 2:. Research excellence 29,169.24 21,992 51,161.66
Component3: Quality assurance 217,798.47 29,201 246,999.50
Component 4.: Attracting Faculty and Students from the Region 68,697.96 50,442 119,140.09
Component 5: Collaboration with
partners(National, Regional and International) - 10,754 1075345
Component 6: Management and governance 57.965.01 61,696 119,660.61
Component 7: .Sustainable financing 3,131.74 5,393 8,524.49
Component 8: Monitoring and Evaluation 608.45 2,874 3.482.27
Total Expenditure 501,114.88 314,843 815,958.14
Others: Payable 2020/21 1.219.09 - 1,219.09
Payable 2021/22 - 2,747 (2,747.00)
Returned payments E 83450 |- 3.207.03 (4.041.53)
Receivable/Double Payment 6,165.86 6,165.86
Total Uses of Funds 501,499.47 315,055.09 816,554.56
Closing Balances
Govement Funds
‘World Bank IDA Funds 1.573.344.26 1.258,289.17 1,258.289.17
Student Fees 256.977.39 271,594.66 271.594.66
Other - - 9.920.61
Total Closing Cash Balance 1,830,321.65 1,529,883.83 1,539.804.44
Prepared by: Verified by: Reviewed by: Approved by:
ACE DS Accountant AG. SPIU DAF ﬁk—SPlU—erdinator UR-DVCF
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NATIONAL BANK OF RWANDA

KNE AV 4

P.BOX 531

KIGALI - RWANDA

YOUR ACCOUNT STATEMENT

STATEMENT PERIOD: From 01/07/2021 To 30/06/2022

RunDateTime : 25/07/2022 17:32:34

Customer Number : 122122

Account Number: 1000038047

Account Name: UR ACE FOR DATA

SCIENCES

Opening Balance :
*1*20210702"20210702*FT211839N9QT

No Txn Date Ref No Transaction Dr Amount Cr Amount Balance PO Ref
Details
1 02 JUL 2021 FT211839N9QT |Account 0.00 1,159,044.67 1,159,044.67
Transfer
2 02 JUL 2021 FT21183Q13DD |Inward RTGS 0.00 640.94 1,159,685.61|0/210702/003JY
Payment MT 103 B
3 02 JUL 2021 FT211837HJ3H |Account 1,159,685.61 0.00 0.00
Transfer
4 06 JUL 2021 FT2118742SJ6 |Account 0.00 1,159,685.61 1,159,685.61
[Transfer
5 06 JUL 2021 FT21187J9BLC |Account 1,159,685.61 0.00 0.00
Transfer
6 07 JUL 2021 FT211888CY62 |Account 0.00 1,159,685.61 1,159,685.61
Transfer
I 07 JUL 2021 FT21188ZCX7X |Account 1,159,685.61 0.00 0.00
Transfer
8 08 JUL 2021 FT21189QB51P |Account 0.00 1,159,685.61 1,159,685.61
Transfer
9 08 JUL 2021 FT21189RCDP1 |Outward RTGS 8,644.04 0.00 1,151,041.57|P0B4298001
Payment MT 102
10 08 JUL 2021 FT21189DVHC5 |Outward RTGS 3,847.35 0.00 1,147,194.22|P0B4298003
Payment MT 102
11 08 JUL 2021 FT21189Q0J6C |Outward RTGS 1,648.86 0.00 1,145,545.36|P0B4298002
Payment MT 102
12 08 JUL 2021 FT21189HZQYR |Outward RTGS 406.37| 0.00 1,145,138.99|P0B4298004P
Payment MT 103
13 08 JUL 2021 FT21189MM2S2 |Account 1,145,138.99 0.00) 0.00|
Transfer
14 09 JUL 2021 FT21190G4G8H |Account 0.00 1,145,138.99 1,145,138.99
Transfer
15 09 JUL 2021 FT211901GZH8 |Account 1,145,138.99 0.00) 0.00|
Transfer
16 12 JUL 2021 FT21193ZDXTF |Account 0.00 1,145,138.99 1,145,138.99|
Transfer
1 1




978 29 JUN 2022 FT221805PRWN |Outward Swift 5.65 0.00 1,276,364.16{000000221
Payment MT103
979 29 JUN 2022 FT221805PRWN |Outward Swift 9.76 0.00 1,276,354.40|000000221
Payment MT103
980 29 JUN 2022 FT221805PRWN |Outward Swift 1,900.71 0.00 1,274,453.69/000000221
Payment MT103
981 29 JUN 2022 FT221800MYQG |Bulk Payment 9,285.52 0.00! 1,265,168.17|0000215UR
IPS/BLK
982 29 JUN 2022 FT22180K7L73 |Outward RTGS 245.05|- 0.00 1,264,923.12|P0B42981285
Payment MT 103
983 29 JUN 2022 FT22180WGGDZ|Internet 45,628.00 0.00| 1,219,295.12
Account
transfer
984 29 JUN 2022 FT22180CHL16 |Account 1,219,295.12] 0.00 0.00/
Transfer
985 30 JUN 2022 FT221811QC2X |Account 0.00 1,219,295.12 1,219,295.12
Transfer
986 30 JUN 2022 FT22181TM3GJ |Inward RTGS 0.00 2,223.63 1,221,518.75|IMB1030014558
Payment MT 103 84
987 30 JUN 2022 FT22181K42LJ |Account 0.00 45,628.00 1,267,146.75[FT22180WGGDZ
Transfer FT221805R3RH
988 30 JUN 2022 FT22181KN7DM |Outward Swift 0.98 0.00 1,267,145.77/000000226
Payment MT103
989 30 JUN 2022 FT22181KN7DM |[Outward Swift 2.93 0.00 1,267,142.84/000000226
Payment MT103
990 30 JUN 2022 FT22181KN7DM [Outward Swift 2,93 0.00 1,267,139.91|000000226
Payment MT103
991 30 JUN 2022 FT22181KN7DM |Outward Swift 9.76 0.00 1,267,130.15{000000226
Payment MT103
992 30 JUN 2022 FT22181KN7DM |Outward Swift 255.00 0.00 1,266,875.15(000000226
Payment MT103
993 30 JUN 2022 FT22181Z1FN7 |Bulk Payment 249.91 0.00 1,266,625.24|P0O000225
IPS/BLK
994 30 JUN 2022 FT2218118N2X |Bulk Payment 836.12 0.00 1,265,789.12|PC000223
IPS/BLK
995 30 JUN 2022 FT22181B0XBD |Bulk Payment 7,497.22 0.00 1,258,291.90|URACE0000224
IPS/BLK
996 30 JUN 2022 1000038047.ST |Commission 1.95 0.00 1,258,289.95
MTHIST.2022063|Paid
0
997 30 JUN 2022 1000038047.AC |Commission 0.98 0.00 1,258,288.97
CTMGTFEE.202 |Paid
20630
998 30 JUN 2022 FT22181XJB9J [Account 1,258,288.97 0.00 0.00|
Transfer

Closing Balance: 0.00
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